The state of the state of the state of						**Gt   Gr ]
HO MOS NEG INT CIN: 1-16 101	MENDMENT OF SC					1 4
TWO (2)	138	2 NR	R-81-139, Res	7. #2	ORE1 ••O (1) +/-/	in abile)
ISSUED BY	CODE SEP	6. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other	thus block 5)	CODE	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Division of Contracts Washington, DC 20555	Commission					
CONTRACTOR CODE	FACI	HATY C	ODE	B. AMINDMENT OF		Telesia and
				SOLICITATION NO	)	
	and Associates, In	nc.		DATED	(See b)	lock 9)
County state, 135 Addison Avenue				MODIFICATION O	NDC	02 01 120
and ZIP 135 Addison Av				[X] CONTRACT/ORDE	NO NKL-	13-81-139
L				DATED 9/28	3/81(500 15	lock 11)
The obove numbered volidation is oriende Offerers must ocknowledge receipt of this one (a) By signing and seturning volidation which includes a reference to the solicitation DAIL SPECIFIC MAY PESUIT IN FEJECTION as letter, provided such to open as letter mak	d as set forth in black 12. The I nament prior to the hour and date his amendment, (b) By acknowledge and amendment numbers. FAILUR OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of	ing receip to Of YO of this on	in the solicitation, or as a of this amendment on UR ACKNOWLEDGEMEN endment you desire to ch	mended, by one of the follow- each copy of the offer submit 1 TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 15 ange on offer already submit	ng methods nied, or (c) by sept 50 NG Office PRI ed with change ma	OR TO THE HOUR AND
TO ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA						
B&R No. 20-19-40-41	-2 FIN N	o. B-	8015	Increase \$15,6	65.00	
12 DISCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MODIFICATION  13 Article J - State hereby modified	ord as set forth in block 12. ON	ask 5				d" is
"Facilities Which	ch are to be Revi	ewed				
Facility Name		Tas	<u>k</u>	Completion	Date	
Seabrook		1. 2. 3. 4.	DTER TER Site Visit STER	5/7/83 7/2/83 1/7/83 3/4/83	3	
Byron 8209290230 820916		1. 2. 3. 4.	RFI DTER TER Site Visit	Received Received Received 8/6/8	i i 2	
PDR CONTR NRC-03-81-139 PD	)R	5. Voct 8, cr	STER	11/5/87		
13. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REG	UIRED XX CONTRACTOR/OTH	FEOR IS	REQUIRED TO SIGN SHE	DOCUMENT ANY METUN.	3 ofus 10	D ISSUING OFFICE
BY System of CONTRACTOR/OFIERDE ME	4 Columnia C		BY AND STATES	milly for	Lagi	
Bert M. Cohn, Sr.		- AL	Timothy F	. Hagan	77	9/16/82

-

Facility Name	<u>Task</u> .	Completion Date
Braidwood	1. RF1 2. DTER	Received Received
	3. TER	10/1/83 5/2/84
	4. Site Visit 5. STER	7/1/84
Catawba	1. DIER	Received
	2. TER 3. Site Visit	6/4/82
	4. STER	2/4/83
River Bend	1. DTER	4/9/82
	2. TER 3. Site Visit	8/6/82 2/7/83
	4. STER	4/7/83"

2) Article II - Level of Effort and Period of Performance is hereby modified to read as follows:

"The performance of the work described herein shall commence on September 28, 1981, and end on July 1, 1984."

- 3) Article VI Consideration, paragraph A. is hereby modified to read as follows:
  - "A. In full consideration of the satisfactory performance of work as required hereunder, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission shall pay the contractor the following fixed labor rates which include a base hourly rate, an overhead rate of and profit.

Labor Classification	Period thru	11/1/81 thru	11/1/82 thru
	10/31/81	10/31/82	3/27/83
<ol> <li>Senior Engineer</li> <li>Supervisory Engineer</li> </ol>			

3/28/83 thru	11/1/83 thru
10/31/83	7/1/84

1. Senior Engineer

2. Supervisory Engineer

The total direct labor costs for which the contractor may be reimbursed shall not exceed \$43,378.00. The total ceiling hours established herein are 1668, unless otherwise modified by the Contracting Officer."

- 4) Article VI Consideration, paragraph B. is hereby modified by increasing the ceiling amount for travel by \$2,690.00 from \$6,882.00 to \$9,572.00.
- 5) Article VI Consideration, paragraph C. is hereby modified to read as follows:
  - "C. The total ceiling amount to be paid and above which the contractor shall not exceed is \$102,407.00."
- 6) Article VIII Estimated Cost and Obligation is hereby modified to read as follows:

"Article VIII - Estimated Cost and Obligation

- The presently estimated cost of the work under this contract is \$102,407.00.
- 2. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$102,407.00. This contract is now fully funded."

  In summary, this Modification No. Two (2) accomplishes the following:
- 1) Modifies Task 5 of Article I Statement of Work.
- 2) Modifies Article II Level of Effort and Period of Performance.
- 3) Modifies Article VI Consideration by:
  - (a) Changing labor rates for the specified labor categories and periods stated.
  - (b) Increasing the total direct labor ceiling amount by \$13,005.00, from \$30,373.00 to \$43,378.00.
  - (c) Increasing the total ceiling hours by 108 hours, from 1560 hours to 1668 hours.
  - (d) Increasing the ceiling amount for travel by \$2,690.00, from \$6,882.00 to \$9,572.00.

- (e) Increasing the total ceiling amount of the contract by \$15,665.00, from \$86,742.00 to \$102,407.00.
- 4) Modified Article VIII Estimated Cost and Obligation.